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District 7

North Carolina Forest Service

(Bertie, Camden, Chowan, Currituck, Gates, Hertford, Martin, Pasquotank,

and Perquimans Counties)

FORESTRY SITE PREPARATION CONTRACTORS

PLEASE SEE THE “KEY TO SERVICES” AT THE END OF THE LIST

Richards Excavating Services
283 Elrod Road

Moyock, NC 27958

B: 252-202-6595
Richardsexcavatingco@gmail.com
RR

Fernando Chiriboga

NGE Services, Inc.

P.O. Box 30665

Charlotte, NC 28230

(704) 733-7390
fchiriboga@ngeservices.com
MM

Michael Neal & Associates
754 NC 11 North

Ahoskie, NC 27910
B:252-398-1460

Joseph A. Davison

Joe@mdneal.com
VS, SB

Matthews Timberland Services Inc.
John Matthews, Leland Joyner

P.O. Box 255

Castalia, NC 27816

252-459-3283

John — Cell: 252-904-3698
Leland-Cell: 252-903-3544
matthewstimberland@gmail.com

FB, SC, DI, CP

Giles Bulldozer Service, Inc.
Harry Giles

4425 Shore Drive

Creswell, NC 27928
Cell:252-943-7173
thegiles@wildblue.net

KG, VS, RR, SB, DC

(OVER)

Timberlands Unlimited

C/o David Jennette, Jr.

P.O. Box 650

Windsor, NC 27983

252-794-3642
djennette@timberlandsunlimited.com
KG, VS, RR, RB, SB

Moody Dozer Works, Inc.
John Moody

173 Smokey Mtn. Lane
Bethel, NC 27812
252-903-0813 (cell)
moodydozerworks@aol.com
KG, Straight Blade

Smith Land Development, Inc.
J.G. Smith, Jr.

1905 Seed Tick Neck Rd.
Pinetown, NC 27865
252-964-4158 (home)

J.G. (cell) 252-943-7708 or
Grant Smith (cell) 252-943-8276
252-964-2082 (fax)

galesmith 43@yahoo.com

KG, VS, RR, SB, RB, DC,

Woodland Vegetation Management, Inc
Danny Reynolds

5236 Pine Cone Lane

Farmville, NC 27828

252-714-8570 (cell)

252-753-9281 (fax)
woodlandforesry@earthlink.com

FB, SC, DI, CP, VS, SB, KG, RR, DC
FIRELINE INSTALL
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14.

15.

Dunlow’s Dozer Service
Jerry Dunlow

107 Roquist Pocosin Road
Windsor, NC 27983
252-809-2971
252-902-5007
Idunlow4@yahoo.com
FB, KG, RR, SB, DC, SC

Mizelle’s Clearing Inc.
Harold Mizelle

335 Hoggard Mill Road
Windsor, NC 27983
252-794-4917 or 252-209-4902
amizelle@mchsi.com

KG, VS, RR, RB, DC

S.A. Griffin Construction

Stephen Griffin Jr.

1060 Comfort Road

Richlands, NC 28574
910-324-7015 or 910-389-5547
griffinconstruction87@hotmail.com
KG, VS, SB, DC

Green Acre Services, LLC
Kevin Puryear

P.O. Box 1117

Roxboro, NC 27573
336-503-2200
bettercablesystems@earthlink.net
RR, FB, FECON MULCHER

Boone’s Forest Management, LLC
Justin P. Boone

P.O. 205

Jackson, NC 27845
B:252-534-4333 C:252-642-2963

justin@boonesforestmanagement.com

KG, VS, RR, SB

Greenleaf Timber & Management
Michael Hughes

822 NC Highway 461

Ahoskie, NC 27910
B:252-398-7506
greenleaftimber2017@gmail.com

KG, VS, RR, SB, FB, DC, SC, DI, CP

16.

17.

18.

19.

Forest Brush Management, Inc.
Greg Turrone

125 Lafoy Drive

Clayton, NC 27527
919-802-8344
gturrone@gmail.com

MU, MO

McCalls Construction, Inc.

Terry McCall

8883 NC 45

Belhaven, NC 27810
252-531-5734 Mobile (Tom Harris)
tharris54@suddenlink.net

KG, VS, RR, SB, BF

3D Land Group, Inc.
Dan Stuckey

P.O. Box 2605

Pawleys Island, SC 29585
843-235-1101 Office
843-446-1395 Mobile
dhs@3dlandgroup.com
MM

Timberline Forestry LLC
Mike Bottorff

P.O. Box 1220

Goldsboro, NC 27534

B: 252-622-8556
mbottorff@timberlinefe.com
RR, DC, DI

KEY TO SERVICES OFFERED

KG-KG blade
VS-V-shear blade
RR-Root Rake

RB-Rome style bedder
SB-Savannah style bedder
FB-Farm bedder

BF-Bed Fertilization
DC-Drum chopper
SC-Scalper

DI-Disk plow

RI-Ripper

CP-Chisel plow
MM-Mulching/Mastication
MO-Brush Mower

The North Carolina Forest Service does not guarantee the performances of the site preparation contractors
listed above. No recommendation or sponsorship of any single individual, company, or firm is implied.
Landowners should obtain references and evaluate qualifications prior to selecting a contractor.
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